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29 No. Carpinus betulus 100-125cm

54 No. Carpinus betulus 100-125cm

29 No. Carpinus betulus 100-125cm

28 No. Carpinus betulus 100-125cm

24 No. Carpinus betulus 100-125cm

35 No. Carpinus betulus 100-125cm

50 No. Carpinus betulus 100-125cm

Carpinus betulus 80-100cm

36 No. Carpinus betulus 80-100cm

53 No. Carpinus betulus 80-100cm

47 No. Carpinus betulus 80-100cm

Native Hedgerow Mix
27 No. Acer campestre 10% 80-100cm
53 No. Corylus avellana 20% 80-100cm
79 No. Crataegus monogyna 30% 80-100cm
27 No. Prunus spinosa 10% 80-100cm
27 No. Rubus fruticosus 10%
27 No. Sambucus nigra 10% 80-100cm
27 No. Viburnum opulus 10% 80-100cm

Total = 267 No.

Native Hedgerow Mix
12 No. Acer campestre 10% 80-100cm
23 No. Corylus avellana 20% 80-100cm
34 No. Crataegus monogyna 30% 80-100cm
12 No. Prunus spinosa 10% 80-100cm
12 No. Rubus fruticosus 10%
12 No. Sambucus nigra 10% 80-100cm
12 No. Viburnum opulus 10% 80-100cm

Total = 117 No.

37 No. Osmanthus x burkwoodii 30-40cm 3L 41 No. Osmanthus x burkwoodii 30-40cm 3L

89 No. Osmanthus x burkwoodii 40-60cm 5-7.5L

89 No. Osmanthus x burkwoodii 40-60cm 5-7.5L

73 No. Osmanthus x burkwoodii 30-40cm 3L

69 No. Osmanthus x burkwoodii 30-40cm 3L

58 No. Lavandula angustifolia 20-30cm 3L
11 No. Lavandula angustifolia 20-30cm 3L

GT2

GT2
GT2

Native Hedgerow Mix
14 No. Acer campestre 10% 80-100cm
27 No. Corylus avellana 20% 80-100cm
40 No. Crataegus monogyna 30% 80-100cm
14 No. Prunus spinosa 10% 80-100cm
14 No. Rubus fruticosus 10%
14 No. Sambucus nigra 10% 80-100cm
14 No. Viburnum opulus 10% 80-100cm

Total = 137 No.
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GT1

GT1

100 No. Carpinus betulus 80-100cm

25 No. Carpinus betulus 80-100cm

46 No. Carpinus betulus 80-100cm
60 No. Carpinus betulus 80-100cm

PROPOSED SuDS BASIN
- refer to Engineer's

details

PROPOSED SuDS SWALE
- refer to Engineer's details

PROPOSED PLAY AREA
 - refer to

D3370-FAB-00-XX-DR-L-2003 for
details

Native Scrub Mix
70 No. Acer campestre 10% 80-100cm

139 No. Corylus avellana 20% 80-100cm
208 No. Crataegus monogyna 30% 80-100cm
70 No. Prunus spinosa 10% 80-100cm
70 No. Rosa canina 10% 60-80cm
35 No. Rubus fruticosus 5%
35 No. Sambucus nigra 5% 80-100cm
35 No. Viburnum lantana 5% 60-80cm
35 No. Viburnum opulus 5% 80-100cm

Total = 697 No.

9 No. Hebe 'Marjorie' 30-40cm 3L

6 No. Hebe 'Marjorie' 30-40cm 3L
11 No. Phlomis fruticosa 30-40cm 3L

47 No. Hebe rakaiensis 3L

14 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus' 2L
16 No. Brachyglottis 'Sunshine' 30-40cm 3L

16 No. Phlomis fruticosa 30-40cm 3L

6 No. Hebe 'Marjorie' 30-40cm 3L

18 No. Brachyglottis 'Sunshine' 30-40cm 3L
9 No. Hebe 'Marjorie' 30-40cm 3L

10 No. Viburnum davidii 20-30cm 3L
29 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham Ruby' 2L
19 No. Luzula nivea 2L
16 No. Sarcococca confusa 20-30cm 3L

30-40cm 3L

30-40cm 3L

Hakonechloa macra 2L

30-40cm 3L

Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' 2L

40-60cm 3L

Hakonechloa macra 2L

30-40cm 3L

20-30cm 3L
30-40cm 3L
2L

3L

9 No. Cistus x purpureus 30-40cm 3L
12 No. Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance' 2L

10 No. Brachyglottis 'Sunshine' 30-40cm 3L

8 No. Echinacea purpurea 2L

11 No. Hakonechloa macra 2L

11 No. Phlomis fruticosa 30-40cm 3L

14 No. Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance' 2L

12 No. Verbena bonariensis 2L

10 No. Garrya elliptica 'James Roof' 30-40cm 3L
9 No. Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' 2L

10 No. Hakonechloa macra 2L
9 No. Ceanothus 'Autumnal Blue' 40-60cm 3L

8 No. Cistus x purpureus 30-40cm 3L

3 No. Hebe 'Sapphire' 20-30cm 3L

13 No. Cistus x purpureus 30-40cm 3L

14 No. Hakonechloa macra 2L

12 No. Brachyglottis 'Sunshine' 30-40cm 3L

26 No. Hebe 'Marjorie' 30-40cm 3L

20 No. Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance' 2L

17 No. Salvia nemorosa 'Caradonna' 2L

15 No. Cistus x purpureus 30-40cm 3L

5 No. Hebe 'Sapphire' 20-30cm 3L

9 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L
11 No. Salvia nemorosa 'Caradonna' 2L

11 No. Hemerocallis 'Stella de Oro' 2L
27 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus' 2L

10 No. Rosmarinus officinalis 'Miss Jessopp's Upright' 30-40cm 3L

11 No. Hebe rakaiensis 3L

9 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L

11 No. Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' 2L
1 No. Betula utilis 'Jacquemontii' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

13 No. Verbena bonariensis 2L

Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L

5 No. Cornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire' 40-60cm 3L

14 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L
10 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham Ruby' 2L
13 No. Luzula nivea 2L

10 No. Heuchera micrantha 'Palace Purple' 2L
14 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

12 No. Asplenium scolopendrium 3L
16 No. Brunnera macrophylla 'Jack Frost' 2L
10 No. Sarcococca confusa 20-30cm 3L

21 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 2L

16 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham Ruby' 2L
1 No. Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

17 No. Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L

12 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

7 No. Luzula nivea 2L
15 No. Viburnum davidii 20-30cm 3L

15 No. Heuchera micrantha 'Palace Purple' 2L
4 No. Luzula nivea 2L

8 No. Salvia nemorosa 'Caradonna' 2L
16 No. Hebe 'Mrs Winder' 30-40cm 3L

13 No. Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L
5 No. Cornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire' 40-60cm 3L

12 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L

3 No. Olearia x haastii 40-60cm 5-7L

33 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 3L

8 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 5L
6 No. Cistus x purpureus 40-60cm 5-7.5L

9 No. Salvia nemorosa 'Caradonna' 2L
10 No. Verbena bonariensis 2L

1 No. Sorbus commixta 'Embley' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

6 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty' 5L

11 No. Hebe 'Mrs Winder' 30-40cm 3L
11 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 2L
8 No. Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 20-30cm 3L

12 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L

8 No. Hebe 'Sapphire' 30-40cm 5L
3 No. Olearia x haastii 40-60cm 5-7L

20 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 3L
5 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty' 5L

1 No. Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill' 10-12cmg 300-350cm
10 No. Verbena bonariensis 2L
8 No. Salvia nemorosa 'Caradonna' 2L

5 No. Cistus x purpureus 40-60cm 5-7.5L

17 No. Echinacea purpurea 2L

8 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L
5 No. Hebe 'Sapphire' 30-40cm 5L

2 No. Olearia x haastii 40-60cm 5-7L
8 No. Hebe 'Sapphire' 30-40cm 5L

6 No. Cistus x purpureus 40-60cm 5-7.5L
9 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 5L 10 No. Verbena bonariensis 2L

1 No. Betula albosinensis 'Fascination' 10-12cmg 300-350cm
18 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 3L

6 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Primrose Beauty' 5L

13 No. Hebe 'Sapphire' 30-40cm 5L

25 No. Hebe 'Mrs Winder' 30-40cm 3L
14 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 30-40cm 3L

1 No. Hedera helix 'Goldchild' 40-60cm 2L
9 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

15 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 30-40cm 3L
15 No. Sarcococca confusa 20-30cm 3L
22 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham Ruby' 2L

10 No. Verbena bonariensis 2L
30 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 2L

9 No. Hemerocallis 'Stella de Oro' 2L
8 No. Hebe 'Marjorie' 30-40cm 3L

17 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus' 2L

13 No. Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 30-40cm 3L

10 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L

14 No. Ceanothus 'Autumnal Blue' 40-60cm 3L
15 No. Lonicera pileata 3L

13 No. Garrya elliptica 'James Roof' 30-40cm 3L
3 No. Trachelospermum jasminoides 60-80cm 2L

13 No. Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 30-40cm 3L

12 No. Ceanothus 'Autumnal Blue' 40-60cm 3L
17 No. Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L

18 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 2L

16 No. Echinops bannaticus 'Taplow Blue' 2L
18 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 2L

27 No. Hebe rakaiensis 3L

27 No. Lonicera pileata 3L

2 No. Lonicera periclymenum 60-80cm 2L

17 No. Viburnum davidii 20-30cm 3L

11 No. Viburnum davidii 30-40cm 5-7.5L

14 No. Rosmarinus officinalis 'Miss Jessopp's Upright' 30-40cm 5L
28 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L
19 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 3L

15 No. Sarcococca confusa 20-30cm 3L
15 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L
12 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L
17 No. Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 30-40cm 3L

17 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

21 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

23 No. Hebe salicifolia 30-40cm 3L
7 No. Olearia x haastii 40-60cm 5-7L

11 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 5L
5 No. Olearia x haastii 40-60cm 5-7L

1 No. Gleditsia triacanthos 'Sunburst' 10-12cmg 300-350cm
11 No. Escallonia laevis 'Gold Ellen' 30-40cm 3L

53 No. Hebe rakaiensis 3L

12 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

12 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

9 No. Choisya 'Aztec Pearl' 30-40cm 3L
15 No. Escallonia laevis 'Gold Ellen' 30-40cm 3L

12 No. Rudbeckia fulgida deamii 2L
19 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus' 2L

16 No. Hebe 'Mrs Winder' 30-40cm 3L

16 No. Abelia x grandiflora 30-40cm 3L
13 No. Rudbeckia fulgida deamii 2L

15 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L

36 No. Hebe salicifolia 30-40cm 3L

20 No. Lonicera pileata 5L
37 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldschleier' 2L

1 No. Acer campestre 'Streetwise' 14-16cm 400-450cm

1 No. Acer campestre 'Streetwise' 14-16cm 400-450cm

1 No. Quercus robur 10-12cmg 300-350cm

1 No. Quercus robur 10-12cmg 300-350cm

1 No. Populus tremula 18-20cmg 425-600cm

1 No. Populus tremula 18-20cmg 425-600cm

1 No. Populus tremula 18-20cmg 425-600cm

2 No. Alnus glutinosa 14-16cm 400-450cm

1 No. Alnus glutinosa 14-16cm 400-450cm

1 No. Alnus glutinosa 14-16cm 400-450cm

2 No. Betula pubescens (Multi-Stemmed) 300-350cm

1 No. Betula pubescens (Multi-Stemmed) 300-350cm

2 No. Betula pendula 10-12cmg 300-350cm

2 No. Alnus glutinosa 14-16cm 400-450cm

2 No. Malus domestica 'Cox's Orange Pippin' 10-12cmg 300-350cm
2 No. Malus domestica 'Discovery' 8-10cmg 250-300cm

1 No. Gleditsia triacanthos 'Sunburst' 10-12cmg 300-350cm2 No. Acer campestre 'Streetwise' 14-16cm 400-450cm

2 No. Betula utilis 'Jacquemontii' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

2 No. Betula utilis 'Jacquemontii' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

1 No. Liquidambar styraciflua 20-25cmg 500-550cm

2 No. Prunus 'Accolade' 14-16cmg 400-450cm

1 No. Prunus 'Accolade' 14-16cmg 400-450cm

1 No. Ulmus 'New Horizon' 14-16cmg 450-500cm

1 No. Ulmus 'New Horizon' 14-16cmg 450-500cm

1 No. Ulmus 'New Horizon' 14-16cmg 450-500cm

2 No. Acer campestre (m. stem) 300-350cm

1 No. Acer campestre (m. stem) 300-350cm

1 No. Prunus padus 14-16cmg 400-450cm

1 No. Ulmus 'New Horizon' 14-16cmg 450-500cm

1 No. Prunus padus 14-16cmg 400-450cm

1 No. Acer x freemanii 'Jeffersred' 18-20cmg 450-500cm1 No. Acer x freemanii 'Jeffersred' 18-20cmg 450-500cm

1 No. Acer x freemanii 'Jeffersred' 18-20cmg 450-500cm

1 No. Acer campestre (m. stem) 300-350cm

Native Scrub Mix
6 No. Acer campestre 10% 80-100cm

11 No. Corylus avellana 20% 80-100cm
16 No. Crataegus monogyna 30% 80-100cm

6 No. Prunus spinosa 10% 80-100cm
6 No. Rosa canina 10% 60-80cm
3 No. Rubus fruticosus 5%
3 No. Sambucus nigra 5% 80-100cm
3 No. Viburnum lantana 5% 60-80cm
3 No. Viburnum opulus 5% 80-100cm

Total = 57 No.
* Scrub mix to be planted in single species groups of 2-8 plants

Play Area Mix 1
26 No. Achillea filipendulina 'Cloth of Gold' 10% C3
38 No. Calamagrostis brachytricha 15% C3
16 No. Camassia leichtlinii subsp. leichtlinii 6% C3
31 No. Ceanothus thyrsiflorus var repens 12% C3
13 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Abundance' 5% C5
13 No. Molinia caerulea arundinacea 'Skyracer' 5% C5
38 No. Phlomis russeliana 15% C3
26 No. Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldsturm' 10% C3
18 No. Thalictrum lucidum 7% C3
38 No. Sesleria autumnalis 15% C3

Total = 257 No.

Play Area Mix 2
7 No. Amsonia tabernaemontana 'Hubrectii' 8% C3

12 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldschleier' 15% C3
4 No. Hydrangea quercifolia 'Pee Wee' 5% C3
7 No. Libertia grandiflora 8% C3

12 No. Molinia caer. 'Poul Petersen' 15% C3
4 No. Nepeta x faassenii 'Walkers Low' 4% C3
8 No. Persicaria bistorta 'Superba' 10% C3
7 No. Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb' 8% C3
8 No. Salvia nemorosa 'Rosenwein' 10% C3
7 No. Sedum 'Autumn Joy' 8% C3
4 No. Symphytum 'Sissinghurst White' 5% C3
4 No. Veronicastrum virginicum 'Temptation' 4% C3

Total = 84 No.
* Shrub mix to be planted in single species groups of 4-8 plants

* Shrub mix to be planted in single species groups of 8-12 plants

Play Area Mix 1
12 No. Achillea filipendulina 'Cloth of Gold' 10% C3
17 No. Calamagrostis brachytricha 15% C3

7 No. Camassia leichtlinii subsp. leichtlinii 6% C3
14 No. Ceanothus thyrsiflorus var repens 12% C3

6 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Abundance' 5% C5
6 No. Molinia caerulea arundinacea 'Skyracer' 5% C5

17 No. Phlomis russeliana 15% C3
12 No. Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldsturm' 10% C3

8 No. Thalictrum lucidum 7% C3
17 No. Sesleria autumnalis 15% C3

Total = 116 No.
* Shrub mix to be planted in single species groups of 4-8 plants

Play Area Mix 2
7 No. Amsonia tabernaemontana 'Hubrectii' 8% C3

13 No. Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldschleier' 15% C3
5 No. Hydrangea quercifolia 'Pee Wee' 5% C3
7 No. Libertia grandiflora 8% C3

13 No. Molinia caer. 'Poul Petersen' 15% C3
4 No. Nepeta x faassenii 'Walkers Low' 4% C3
9 No. Persicaria bistorta 'Superba' 10% C3
7 No. Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Tom Thumb' 8% C3
9 No. Salvia nemorosa 'Rosenwein' 10% C3
7 No. Sedum 'Autumn Joy' 8% C3
5 No. Symphytum 'Sissinghurst White' 5% C3
4 No. Veronicastrum virginicum 'Temptation' 4% C3

Total = 90 No.
* Shrub mix to be planted in single species groups of 4-8 plants

Play Area Mix 1
10 No. Achillea filipendulina 'Cloth of Gold' 10% C3
15 No. Calamagrostis brachytricha 15% C3
6 No. Camassia leichtlinii subsp. leichtlinii 6% C3

12 No. Ceanothus thyrsiflorus var repens 12% C3
5 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Abundance' 5% C5
5 No. Molinia caerulea arundinacea 'Skyracer' 5% C5

15 No. Phlomis russeliana 15% C3
10 No. Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldsturm' 10% C3
7 No. Thalictrum lucidum 7% C3

15 No. Sesleria autumnalis 15% C3
Total = 100 No.

* Shrub mix to be planted in single species groups of 4-8 plants

12 No. Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' 2L

27 No. Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance' 2L
9 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L

17 No. Hemerocallis 'Stella de Oro' 2L

18 No. Hebe rakaiensis 3L

17 No. Viburnum davidii 20-30cm 3L
11 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L
32 No. Geranium 'Johnson's Blue' 2L

Shrub Mix
55 No. Cornus sericea 'Flaviramea' 15% 60-80cm
19 No. Cotinus coggygria 'Royal Purple' 5% 30-40cm 3L
37 No. Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snow Queen' 10% 30-40cm 2L
19 No. Mahonia × media 'Winter Sun' 5% 20-30cm 3L
55 No. Nandina domestica 15% 20-30cm 2L
55 No. Osmanthus × burkwoodii 15% 20-30cm 2L
37 No. Potentilla fruticosa 'Abbotswood' 10% 2L
37 No. Ribes sanguineum 'Pulborough Scarlet' 10% 40-60cm 2L
19 No. Rosa glauca 5% 40-60cm 2L
37 No. Viburnum carlcephalum 10% 30-40cm 3L

Total = 370 No.

300-350cm

2 No. Betula utilis 'Jacquemontii' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

1 No. Sorbus commixta 'Embley' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

3 No. Gleditsia triacanthos 'Sunburst' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

* Scrub mix to be planted in single species groups of 5-10 plants

Native Scrub Mix
2 No. Acer campestre 10% 80-100cm
3 No. Corylus avellana 20% 80-100cm
5 No. Crataegus monogyna 30% 80-100cm
2 No. Prunus spinosa 10% 80-100cm
2 No. Rosa canina 10% 60-80cm
1 No. Rubus fruticosus 5%
1 No. Sambucus nigra 5% 80-100cm
1 No. Viburnum lantana 5% 60-80cm
1 No. Viburnum opulus 5% 80-100cm

Total = 18 No.
* Scrub mix to be planted in single species groups of 1-5 plants

* Scrub mix to be planted in single species groups of 2-8 plants

300-350cm

1 No. Betula albosinensis 'Fascination' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L

Ceanothus thyrsiflorus repens 3L

7 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L

44 No. Ceanothus thyrsiflorus repens 3L

7 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L

32 No. Ceanothus thyrsiflorus repens 3L

36 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L

28 No. Ceanothus thyrsiflorus repens 3L

23 No. Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L

9 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

15 No. Ceanothus thyrsiflorus repens 3L

16 No. Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L

25 No. Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L

54 No. Brunnera macrophylla 'Jack Frost' 2L

7 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

41 No. Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L

17 No. Ceanothus thyrsiflorus repens 3L

35 No. Brunnera macrophylla 'Jack Frost' 2L

14 No. Viburnum davidii 20-30cm 3L

22 No. Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L
17 No. Ceanothus thyrsiflorus repens 3L

7 No. Viburnum davidii 20-30cm 3L

1 No. Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 14-16cm 400-450cm

1 No. Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 14-16cm 400-450cm

13 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L
14 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L
14 No. Sarcococca confusa 20-30cm 3L

15 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

40 No. Sarcococca confusa 20-30cm 3L

43 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

9 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

12 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

9 No. Sarcococca confusa 20-30cm 3L

18 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

31 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

14 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L

10 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

12 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L

14 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

16 No. Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' 40-60cm 5-7.5L

30 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

31 No. Abelia x grandiflora 30-40cm 3L
18 No. Abelia x grandiflora 30-40cm 3L

13 No. Abelia x grandiflora 30-40cm 3L

14 No. Abelia x grandiflora 30-40cm 3L
28 No. Abelia x grandiflora 30-40cm 3L
21 No. Abelia x grandiflora 30-40cm 3L

14 No. Abelia x grandiflora 30-40cm 3L
10 No. Abelia x grandiflora 30-40cm 3L

2 No. Clematis armandii 'Apple Blossom' 60-80cm 2L

4 No. Clematis armandii 'Apple Blossom' 60-80cm 2L

1 No. Acer campestre (m. stem) 300-350cm

2 No. Acer campestre (m. stem) 300-350cm

1 No. Acer campestre 14-16cmg 350-400cm

Lonicera japonica 'Halliana' 60-80cm 2L

350-400cm

1 No. Liquidambar styraciflua 20-25cmg 500-550cm

2 No. Lonicera japonica 'Halliana' 60-80cm 2L

1 No. Gleditsia triacanthos 'Sunburst' 10-12cmg 300-350cm
1 No. Gleditsia triacanthos 'Sunburst' 10-12cmg 300-350cm

1 No. Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 18-20cmg 350-400cm

1 No. Crataegus monogyna 'Stricta' 18-20cmg 350-400cm
30 No. Dryopteris filix-mas 3L

22 No. Brachyglottis 'Sunshine' 30-40cm 3L

31 No. Hakonechloa macra 2L

19 No. Lonicera nitida 'Maigrün' 3L

23 No. Mahonia 'Soft Caress' 20-30cm 3L

52 No. Sarcococca confusa 20-30cm 3L

43 No. Bergenia 'Bressingham Ruby' 2L

2 No. Acer campestre 14-16cmg 350-400cm

1 No. Prunus padus 14-16cmg 400-450cm

31 No. Viburnum davidii 20-30cm 3L
59 No. Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance' 2L
40 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L

17 No. Lavandula x intermedia 'Grosso' 20-30cm 3L
23 No. Hebe rakaiensis 3L28 No. Hebe rakaiensis 3L

2 No. Hedera helix 'Goldchild' 40-60cm 2L

2 No. Hedera helix 'Green Ripple' 40-60cm 2L

2 No. Hedera helix 'Green Ripple' 40-60cm 2L

26 No. Phlomis fruticosa 30-40cm 3L
32 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus' 2L
34 No. Hebe rakaiensis 3L
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· J:\D3370 Meadow Way\05 CAD\01 Autocad\M2 - Models\D3370-FAB-00-XX-M2-L-0002 Legend and Spec.dwg
· J:\D3370 Meadow Way\05 CAD\01 Autocad\M2 - Models\D3370-FAB-00-XX-M2-L-2000 Hard Landscape.dwg
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Notes:
Refer to fabrik drawing D3370-00-XX-L-2001 to
2002 for Detailed Hard Landscape Plans
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